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Rangliste: Stand nach der 7. Runde 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Gavrikov, Viktor GM 2552 M 
Schachklub König 
Plauen 

5 2 0 6.0 36.0 215.0 

2. Kalinitschew, Sergej GM 2517 M SC Kreuzberg e.V. 5 2 0 6.0 33.5 213.0 

3. Voropaev, Gleb FM 2310 M SG K`lautern/Mehlingen 5 1 1 5.5 31.5 202.5 

4. Dausch, Rene FM 2340 M SC Bad Bergzabern 5 1 1 5.5 30.5 204.5 

5. Rosenberger, Frank   2208 M SV Koblenz 03/25 5 1 1 5.5 29.5 208.0 

6. Chernov, Vadim IM 2430 M SG K`lautern/Mehlingen 4 2 1 5.0 33.5 209.5 

7. Grabarczyk, Bogdan IM 2419 M SV Griesheim 4 2 1 5.0 32.0 196.0 

8. Müller, Hans Georg   2213 M SF Wadgassen/Differten 4 2 1 5.0 29.5 195.0 

9. Onischuk, Anna   2237 W Karlsruher SF 1853 4 2 1 5.0 29.0 187.0 

10. Schluchter, Steffen   2143 M TSG Mutterstadt 5 0 2 5.0 29.0 186.5 

11. Steinkohl, Thomas   2247 M SV Worms 1878 4 2 1 5.0 28.5 190.5 

12. Mischke, Gabriel   2087 M SK 1976 Feilbingert 4 1 2 4.5 29.0 189.5 

13. Zolotarev, Pavel   2152 M SV Worms 1878 4 1 2 4.5 28.5 182.5 

14. Völbel, Patrick   1904 M SV Worms 1878 3 3 1 4.5 28.0 180.5 

15. Hirneise, Tobias   1977 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 4 1 2 4.5 27.5 185.5 

16. Hennrich, Reinhard   1740 M SC 1926 Haßloch 3 3 1 4.5 27.0 181.0 

17. Gölz, Daniel   1726 M SK 1976 Feilbingert 4 1 2 4.5 27.0 179.0 

18. Müller, Gerhard   1955 M SV Mainz-Mombach 4 1 2 4.5 25.5 181.5 

19. Jerosch, Gunnar   2090 M vereinslos 3 3 1 4.5 25.0 175.0 

20. Kropp, Volker   1977 M SV Mainz-Mombach 4 1 2 4.5 25.0 167.0 

21. Schneider, Johannes   1890 M Theresianum Mainz 4 1 2 4.5 24.0 166.0 

22. Elbel, Sandro   1780 M SC 1926 Haßloch 3 3 1 4.5 21.0 168.0 

23. Rudolph, Johannes FM 2308 M SABT SG Kirchheim 4 0 3 4.0 32.0 190.5 

24. Lindemann, Nils   1866 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 2 4.0 31.0 188.5 

25. Tierling, Detlef   1786 M SV Griesheim 3 2 2 4.0 30.5 191.0 

26. Hausmann, Hans-Ulrich   1977 M Landskrone-Altrhein 2 4 1 4.0 25.0 176.0 

27. Dankesreiter, Arne   1835 M SC Ober-Ramstadt 2 4 1 4.0 25.0 172.0 

28. Bellingrath, Jens   2155 M SK Weinheim 1911 4 0 2 4.0 25.0 149.5 

29. Sonnhoff, Werner   1733 M SC 1924 Lampertheim 4 0 3 4.0 24.5 166.5 

30. Höhler, Waldemar   1754 M SK 1912 Ludwigshafen 4 0 3 4.0 23.5 168.5 

31. Becker, Matthias   1764 M SK Gau-Algesheim 3 2 2 4.0 23.5 159.0 

32. Welsch, Roland   1768 M Multatuli Ingelheim 3 2 2 4.0 22.0 148.0 

33. Keller, Lothar   1981 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 2 4.0 21.0 152.5 

34. Hoppe, Florian   1723 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 1 4.0 18.0 136.5 

35. Fragin, Ilja   1826 M TSV Schott Mainz 3 1 3 3.5 28.5 176.5 
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Rangliste: Stand nach der 7. Runde 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

36. Härtel, Vanessa   1658 W SC FK Babenhausen 2 3 2 3.5 28.5 168.0 

37. Wahlig, Gerhard   1820 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 171.5 

38. Martin, Mike   1811 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 168.5 

39. Kühlmeyer, Klaus   1947 M PTSV Neustadt 3 1 3 3.5 25.0 169.0 

40. Bremer, Vincent   1907 M SV Ingelheim 1 5 1 3.5 25.0 162.5 

41. Meng, Gunter   1889 M TSG Heppenheim 3 1 3 3.5 24.5 164.0 

42. Auburger, Kirstin   1684 W TSG Mutterstadt 3 1 3 3.5 24.0 173.0 

43. Jastroch, Benno   1696 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 23.0 169.0 

44. Ley, Reinhard   1617 M SV Spr. Siershahn 1 5 1 3.5 23.0 157.0 

45. Nörenberg, Ralf   1771 M Multatuli Ingelheim 3 1 3 3.5 21.5 157.5 

46. Groß, Martin   1714 M SK 1976 Feilbingert 3 1 3 3.5 21.5 155.0 

47. Reuter, Klaus   1477 M SV Griesheim 3 1 3 3.5 21.5 149.0 

48. Theis, Fred   1536 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 21.0 161.0 

49. Hirneise, Jens   1696 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 3 0 4 3.0 25.5 181.0 

50. Klein, Maximilian   1362 M SC Idar-Oberstein 2 2 3 3.0 25.0 159.5 

51. Zachmann, Klaus   1653 M SV Worms 1878 2 2 3 3.0 24.0 159.0 

52. de Araujo, Eduardo   1664 M SK Frankenthal 3 0 4 3.0 23.5 152.0 

53. Köllmer, Hans   1470 M Sfr. Heidesheim 2 2 3 3.0 23.0 164.0 

54. Hamm, Sebastian   1360 M SV Worms 1878 3 0 4 3.0 21.5 149.5 

55. Ramminger, Heinz   1513 M SV Bodenheim 2 2 3 3.0 21.0 153.5 

56. 
Paraskevopoulos, 
Perikles 

  1501 M SK Frankenthal 3 0 4 3.0 21.0 148.5 

57. Hipler, Andreas, Dr.   1722 M SV Ingelheim 2 2 3 3.0 18.0 160.0 

58. Pötzsch, Barnim   1520 M Theresianum Mainz 3 0 4 3.0 18.0 145.0 

59. Kissel, Ralf   1527 M SK 1912 Ludwigshafen 3 0 3 3.0 15.5 124.0 

60. Zwicker, Wolfgang   1582 M SC Rülzheim 2 1 4 2.5 21.0 158.5 

61. Weiss, Harry   1682 M SV Bodenheim 2 1 4 2.5 21.0 153.0 

62. Schäffner, Dominik   1318 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.5 154.0 

63. Muranyi, Karl-Jasmin FM 2375 M SC 1975 Bann e.V. 2 1 2 2.5 19.5 127.0 

64. Zachmann, Christian   816 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.0 144.5 

65. Thust, Martin     M SV Mainz-Mombach 1 2 4 2.0 23.5 131.0 

66. Spinnler, Wolfgang, Dr.   1435 M SC Lerchenberg 1 2 4 2.0 21.5 159.0 

67. Hirneise, Lothar   1441 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 2 0 5 2.0 21.5 140.5 

68. Kotzian, Ewald   1700 M Multatuli Ingelheim 2 0 4 2.0 21.5 140.0 

69. Kuhn, Arno   1434 M ESV Ludwigshafen 1 2 4 2.0 20.5 137.5 

70. Theobald, Heiko   1809 M SC 1926 Haßloch 1 2 3 2.0 20.0 134.5 
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Rangliste: Stand nach der 7. Runde 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

71. Krjukov, Ilja   1162 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.5 131.5 

72. Sauerborn, Robert   1126 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 154.5 

73. Hetterich, Tanja   1315 W TSG Mutterstadt 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 139.5 

74. Friederich, Daniel   1100 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 16.0 137.5 

75. Mahler, Sonja   1172 W Lübecker SV 2 0 5 2.0 15.5 147.0 

76. Böhles, Marcel   1547 M TSG Mutterstadt 2 0 4 2.0 15.5 129.0 

77. Fink, Joachim   1023 M SV Worms 1878 1 1 5 1.5 19.5 147.0 

78. Steinkohl, Bernd   1491 M SV Worms 1878 1 1 5 1.5 18.0 120.5 

79. Kröger, Daniel   934 M SV Worms 1878 1 0 6 1.0 19.0 119.5 

80. Meissner, Erhard   1277 M SC Rülzheim 1 0 6 1.0 16.5 133.5 

81. Kunze, Hilmar   1891 M vereinslos 0 1 1 0.5 7.5 45.0 

82. Zechbauer, Mark   790 M SV Worms 1878 0 0 2 0.0 7.0 41.5 

 

Rangliste: Wormser Stadtmeisterschaft 2004 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Steinkohl, Thomas   2247 M SV Worms 1878 4 2 1 5.0 28.5 190.5 

2. Zolotarev, Pavel   2152 M SV Worms 1878 4 1 2 4.5 28.5 182.5 

3. Völbel, Patrick   1904 M SV Worms 1878 3 3 1 4.5 28.0 180.5 

4. Lindemann, Nils   1866 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 2 4.0 31.0 188.5 

5. Keller, Lothar   1981 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 2 4.0 21.0 152.5 

6. Hoppe, Florian   1723 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 1 4.0 18.0 136.5 

7. Wahlig, Gerhard   1820 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 171.5 

8. Martin, Mike   1811 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 168.5 

9. Jastroch, Benno   1696 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 23.0 169.0 

10. Theis, Fred   1536 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 21.0 161.0 

11. Zachmann, Klaus   1653 M SV Worms 1878 2 2 3 3.0 24.0 159.0 

12. Hamm, Sebastian   1360 M SV Worms 1878 3 0 4 3.0 21.5 149.5 

13. Schäffner, Dominik   1318 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.5 154.0 

14. Zachmann, Christian   816 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.0 144.5 

15. Krjukov, Ilja   1162 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.5 131.5 

16. Sauerborn, Robert   1126 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 154.5 

17. Friederich, Daniel   1100 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 16.0 137.5 

18. Fink, Joachim   1023 M SV Worms 1878 1 1 5 1.5 19.5 147.0 

19. Steinkohl, Bernd   1491 M SV Worms 1878 1 1 5 1.5 18.0 120.5 

20. Kröger, Daniel   934 M SV Worms 1878 1 0 6 1.0 19.0 119.5 

21. Zechbauer, Mark   790 M SV Worms 1878 0 0 2 0.0 7.0 41.5 
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Rangliste: DWZ <2000 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Völbel, Patrick   1904 M SV Worms 1878 3 3 1 4.5 28.0 180.5 

2. Hirneise, Tobias   1977 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 4 1 2 4.5 27.5 185.5 

3. Müller, Gerhard   1955 M SV Mainz-Mombach 4 1 2 4.5 25.5 181.5 

4. Kropp, Volker   1977 M SV Mainz-Mombach 4 1 2 4.5 25.0 167.0 

5. Schneider, Johannes   1890 M Theresianum Mainz 4 1 2 4.5 24.0 166.0 

6. Lindemann, Nils   1866 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 2 4.0 31.0 188.5 

7. Hausmann, Hans-Ulrich   1977 M Landskrone-Altrhein 2 4 1 4.0 25.0 176.0 

8. Dankesreiter, Arne   1835 M SC Ober-Ramstadt 2 4 1 4.0 25.0 172.0 

9. Keller, Lothar   1981 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 2 4.0 21.0 152.5 

10. Fragin, Ilja   1826 M TSV Schott Mainz 3 1 3 3.5 28.5 176.5 

11. Wahlig, Gerhard   1820 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 171.5 

12. Martin, Mike   1811 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 168.5 

13. Kühlmeyer, Klaus   1947 M PTSV Neustadt 3 1 3 3.5 25.0 169.0 

14. Bremer, Vincent   1907 M SV Ingelheim 1 5 1 3.5 25.0 162.5 

15. Meng, Gunter   1889 M TSG Heppenheim 3 1 3 3.5 24.5 164.0 

16. Theobald, Heiko   1809 M SC 1926 Haßloch 1 2 3 2.0 20.0 134.5 

17. Kunze, Hilmar   1891 M vereinslos 0 1 1 0.5 7.5 45.0 

  

Rangliste: DWZ <1800 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Hennrich, Reinhard   1740 M SC 1926 Haßloch 3 3 1 4.5 27.0 181.0 

2. Gölz, Daniel   1726 M SK 1976 Feilbingert 4 1 2 4.5 27.0 179.0 

3. Elbel, Sandro   1780 M SC 1926 Haßloch 3 3 1 4.5 21.0 168.0 

4. Tierling, Detlef   1786 M SV Griesheim 3 2 2 4.0 30.5 191.0 

5. Sonnhoff, Werner   1733 M SC 1924 Lampertheim 4 0 3 4.0 24.5 166.5 

6. Höhler, Waldemar   1754 M SK 1912 Ludwigshafen 4 0 3 4.0 23.5 168.5 

7. Becker, Matthias   1764 M SK Gau-Algesheim 3 2 2 4.0 23.5 159.0 

8. Welsch, Roland   1768 M Multatuli Ingelheim 3 2 2 4.0 22.0 148.0 

9. Hoppe, Florian   1723 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 1 4.0 18.0 136.5 

10. Härtel, Vanessa   1658 W SC FK Babenhausen 2 3 2 3.5 28.5 168.0 

11. Auburger, Kirstin   1684 W TSG Mutterstadt 3 1 3 3.5 24.0 173.0 

12. Jastroch, Benno   1696 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 23.0 169.0 

13. Ley, Reinhard   1617 M SV Spr. Siershahn 1 5 1 3.5 23.0 157.0 

14. Nörenberg, Ralf   1771 M Multatuli Ingelheim 3 1 3 3.5 21.5 157.5 

15. Groß, Martin   1714 M SK 1976 Feilbingert 3 1 3 3.5 21.5 155.0 

16. Theis, Fred   1536 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 21.0 161.0 
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Rangliste: DWZ <1800 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

17. Hirneise, Jens   1696 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 3 0 4 3.0 25.5 181.0 

18. Zachmann, Klaus   1653 M SV Worms 1878 2 2 3 3.0 24.0 159.0 

19. de Araujo, Eduardo   1664 M SK Frankenthal 3 0 4 3.0 23.5 152.0 

20. Ramminger, Heinz   1513 M SV Bodenheim 2 2 3 3.0 21.0 153.5 

21. Paraskevopoulos, Perikles   1501 M SK Frankenthal 3 0 4 3.0 21.0 148.5 

22. Hipler, Andreas, Dr.   1722 M SV Ingelheim 2 2 3 3.0 18.0 160.0 

23. Pötzsch, Barnim   1520 M Theresianum Mainz 3 0 4 3.0 18.0 145.0 

24. Kissel, Ralf   1527 M SK 1912 Ludwigshafen 3 0 3 3.0 15.5 124.0 

25. Zwicker, Wolfgang   1582 M SC Rülzheim 2 1 4 2.5 21.0 158.5 

26. Weiss, Harry   1682 M SV Bodenheim 2 1 4 2.5 21.0 153.0 

27. Kotzian, Ewald   1700 M Multatuli Ingelheim 2 0 4 2.0 21.5 140.0 

28. Böhles, Marcel   1547 M TSG Mutterstadt 2 0 4 2.0 15.5 129.0 

  

Rangliste: DWZ <1500 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Reuter, Klaus   1477 M SV Griesheim 3 1 3 3.5 21.5 149.0 

2. Klein, Maximilian   1362 M SC Idar-Oberstein 2 2 3 3.0 25.0 159.5 

3. Köllmer, Hans   1470 M Sfr. Heidesheim 2 2 3 3.0 23.0 164.0 

4. Hamm, Sebastian   1360 M SV Worms 1878 3 0 4 3.0 21.5 149.5 

5. Schäffner, Dominik   1318 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.5 154.0 

6. Zachmann, Christian   816 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.0 144.5 

7. Thust, Martin     M SV Mainz-Mombach 1 2 4 2.0 23.5 131.0 

8. Spinnler, Wolfgang, Dr.   1435 M SC Lerchenberg 1 2 4 2.0 21.5 159.0 

9. Hirneise, Lothar   1441 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 2 0 5 2.0 21.5 140.5 

10. Kuhn, Arno   1434 M ESV Ludwigshafen 1 2 4 2.0 20.5 137.5 

11. Krjukov, Ilja   1162 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.5 131.5 

12. Sauerborn, Robert   1126 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 154.5 

13. Hetterich, Tanja   1315 W TSG Mutterstadt 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 139.5 

14. Friederich, Daniel   1100 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 16.0 137.5 

15. Mahler, Sonja   1172 W Lübecker SV 2 0 5 2.0 15.5 147.0 

16. Fink, Joachim   1023 M SV Worms 1878 1 1 5 1.5 19.5 147.0 

17. Steinkohl, Bernd   1491 M SV Worms 1878 1 1 5 1.5 18.0 120.5 

18. Kröger, Daniel   934 M SV Worms 1878 1 0 6 1.0 19.0 119.5 

19. Meissner, Erhard   1277 M SC Rülzheim 1 0 6 1.0 16.5 133.5 

20. Zechbauer, Mark   790 M SV Worms 1878 0 0 2 0.0 7.0 41.5 
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Rangliste: U18 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Völbel, Patrick   1904 M SV Worms 1878 3 3 1 4.5 28.0 180.5 

2. Hirneise, Tobias   1977 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 4 1 2 4.5 27.5 185.5 

3. Gölz, Daniel   1726 M SK 1976 Feilbingert 4 1 2 4.5 27.0 179.0 

4. Becker, Matthias   1764 M SK Gau-Algesheim 3 2 2 4.0 23.5 159.0 

5. Fragin, Ilja   1826 M TSV Schott Mainz 3 1 3 3.5 28.5 176.5 

6. Martin, Mike   1811 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 26.0 168.5 

7. Auburger, Kirstin   1684 W TSG Mutterstadt 3 1 3 3.5 24.0 173.0 

8. Klein, Maximilian   1362 M SC Idar-Oberstein 2 2 3 3.0 25.0 159.5 

9. Hamm, Sebastian   1360 M SV Worms 1878 3 0 4 3.0 21.5 149.5 

10. Pötzsch, Barnim   1520 M Theresianum Mainz 3 0 4 3.0 18.0 145.0 

11. Schäffner, Dominik   1318 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.5 154.0 

12. Zachmann, Christian   816 M SV Worms 1878 2 1 4 2.5 19.0 144.5 

13. Hetterich, Tanja   1315 W TSG Mutterstadt 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 139.5 

14. Zechbauer, Mark   790 M SV Worms 1878 0 0 2 0.0 7.0 41.5 

  

Rangliste: U12 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Hirneise, Jens   1696 M SpVgg Rommelshausen 3 0 4 3.0 25.5 181.0 

2. Krjukov, Ilja   1162 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.5 131.5 

3. Sauerborn, Robert   1126 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 154.5 

4. Friederich, Daniel   1100 M SV Worms 1878 2 0 5 2.0 16.0 137.5 

5. Kröger, Daniel   934 M SV Worms 1878 1 0 6 1.0 19.0 119.5 

  

Rangliste: Senioren 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Keller, Lothar   1981 M SV Worms 1878 3 2 2 4.0 21.0 152.5 

2. Jastroch, Benno   1696 M SV Worms 1878 3 1 3 3.5 23.0 169.0 

3. Köllmer, Hans   1470 M Sfr. Heidesheim 2 2 3 3.0 23.0 164.0 

4. Ramminger, Heinz   1513 M SV Bodenheim 2 2 3 3.0 21.0 153.5 

5. Weiss, Harry   1682 M SV Bodenheim 2 1 4 2.5 21.0 153.0 

6. Spinnler, Wolfgang, Dr.   1435 M SC Lerchenberg 1 2 4 2.0 21.5 159.0 

7. Kuhn, Arno   1434 M ESV Ludwigshafen 1 2 4 2.0 20.5 137.5 
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Rangliste: Frauen 

Rang Teilnehmer Titel TWZ At Verein/Ort S R V Punkte Buchh BuSu 

1. Onischuk, Anna   2237 W Karlsruher SF 1853 4 2 1 5.0 29.0 187.0 

2. Härtel, Vanessa   1658 W SC FK Babenhausen 2 3 2 3.5 28.5 168.0 

3. Auburger, Kirstin   1684 W TSG Mutterstadt 3 1 3 3.5 24.0 173.0 

4. Hetterich, Tanja   1315 W TSG Mutterstadt 2 0 5 2.0 18.0 139.5 

5. Mahler, Sonja   1172 W Lübecker SV 2 0 5 2.0 15.5 147.0 

 


